Legal Counsel Approval ‘&é Introductory No. __R22-19

RL 22-47 Permanent No. Q/ 1 \v

THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BINGHAMTON
STATE OF NEW YORK

Date: February 23, 2022
Sponsored by Council Members: Scaringi, Resciniti, Riley, Friedman, Burns, Scanlon, Strawn

Introduced by Committee: Finance

RESOLUTION

entitled

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR
TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH
NYSDOT FOR SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT
NO. 1 FOR THE MAIN ST. CORRIDOR STUDY
AND IMPROVEMENTS, PIN 9754.37

WHEREAS, pursuant to Permanent Resolution 17-58, dated May 3, 2017, the City entered
into an agreement with New York State Department of Transportation (NYSDOT) for the Main
St. Corridor Study and Improvements, PIN 9754.37; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor of the City of Binghamton wishes to enter into Supplemental
Agreement No. 1 with NYSDOT for the estimated costs of ROW incidentals and ROW
acquisitions.

WHEREAS, the estimated costs of ROW incidentals and ROW acquisitions was increased
to $69,930, and the City will be reimbursed 100% with Federal funds.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council of the City of Binghamton, duly convened in regular

session, does hereby:

RESOLVE that the Mayor of the City of Binghamton, or his designee, is hereby authorized
to enter into Supplemental Agreement No. 1, approved as to form and content by the Office of
Corporation Counsel, with NYSDOT for the estimated costs of ROW incidentals and ROW
acquisitions, at an estimated cost of $69,930, fully reimbursable with Federal funds; and that funds
shall be deducted from budget line H5110.525213.20817 (Main St. Corridor Study and
Improvements) for this purpose.

[HEREBY CERTIFY that the above described funds
are unencumbered and availg_‘_tn)rl_g

Chuck She;ger, Comptroller



@.J_ N, uo Jokep ay1 Aq
panoxddy= 7S [, vopiey dunsaw
e 1e uojweyduig jo A3 3y} Jo [PUNo)
ayiAg paidope uoije|sida) ayy jo Adod

anJj e ag 0} anoge ayl Ainsad Agasay | _—

i\J\v § §/\ .a%q. Qe
Juasqy Q| ureIsqy @i sAeN b‘ s9Ay Ni \ L2 \ 7

pareajad ] @uﬁg J0ARJA] 0 pajuasal e

NQ\VN\N&E%

uojurey3urg yo A3 8} Jo 8po) [

= Vi
7 0 T O 1 £ 1 e Z N\m z/
TUME.
\ umE:o::anv N & ; ‘uojweysurg Jo A1) 2yl
h QOEmom .w ~. U 05 q pPolaope sem TOoTnjosay Urpim 27 J,
\ UBWIOUN0.)
\u swIng
HEmounec) LEFSL6 NI ‘SINTWNIAOUIINI
\g EEDILL] ANV  AQNLS ¥OAR¥OD 1S NIV HHL
UEHOMTIONNG ) MOd 1 "ON INFWHTIOV TVINANATIINS YOI
\~ Aoy LOdSAN HLIM INTFWNTTIOV NV OLNI YAINA
UBWOM[IOUN0D) OLJOAVIN HL ONIZIYOHLNV NOILNTOSTI V
IUIoSY
.S UBWIOM[IOUNOD)
\a auneag umeng
b i ‘uouedg ‘suing ‘UBWPALL] ‘AT ‘TIUIOSY ‘ISULIROG
i b i & sAeN seAy :SIQUISTA] [1ouno)) A1) £q parosuodg

y/ - Wl .Nw 'ON] JUSUBULID ]
61-ccd "ON A1oj0npoxnuy




